
1DECEMBER 6, 2023 TRANSPORTATION, INFRASTRUCTURE & 
OPERATIONS COMMITTEE



13

ORDINANCE NO. 230996
Sewer Separation: 40th and Monroe Construction and Design Professional Services Amendment 
No. 4

Authorizing a $20,058,500.00 construction contract with Infrastructure Solutions, LLC, for the
Sewer Separation: 40th and Monroe project; authorizing a maximum expenditure of
$22,065,000.00; authorizing a $2,200,000.00 design professional services Amendment No. 4 to
Contract No. 1507 with HDR Engineering, Inc., for the Sewer Separation: 40th and Monroe project
for a total contract amount of $4,325,271.00; and recognizing this ordinance as having an
accelerated effective date.

December 6, 2023

Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee

KC Water



14KC Water

ORDINANCE NO. 230996



15KC Water

ORDINANCE NO. 230996
COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT TO-DATE

Public meeting, pancake breakfast held October 
2022
• Second Baptist Church
• 150 fliers, 960 postcards
• Council outreach
• Emails to stakeholders
• 28 sign-ins

1st Public meeting held February 2020
• Second Baptist Church
• 200 fliers
• Council outreach
• Emails to stakeholders
• 37 sign-ins



16KC Water

ORDINANCE NO. 230996

ONLINE ENGAGEMENT
• Project web page 

www.kcsmartsewer.us/projects/40th-monroe
• Fact sheet available for download
• Recording of Oct. 2022 meeting
• Links to proposed improvements



17KC Water

ORDINANCE NO. 230996
UPCOMING PUBLIC ENGAGEMENT
Public information sheet posted
www.kcsmartsewer.us/projects/40th-monroe

Public meeting:
• Nearby customers receive postcard invitation, outreach to 

stakeholders
• Project team to give overview of project and construction plans
• Meeting recorded and posted online 

Ongoing during work:
• Contractor and Project Manager information distributed
• Contractors notify customers prior to traffic disruption and brief 

water outages
• Close collaboration with Second Baptist Church



31KC Water

THANK YOU


	Slide Number 1
	ORDINANCE NO. 230984�Water Main Replacement in the Area of Holmes Road and Blue Ridge Boulevard to the Prospect Avenue Elevated Storage Tank
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	ORDINANCE NO. 230985�Water Main Replacement in the Area of W. 11th Street to W. 17th Street, Main Street to Jefferson Street
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	ORDINANCE NO. 230986�Water Main Replacement Highway 350 (Blue Parkway) between 13177 Blue Parkway and Westridge Road
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12
	ORDINANCE NO. 230996�Sewer Separation: 40th and Monroe Construction and Design Professional Services Amendment No. 4
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17
	ORDINANCE NO. 230997�Dry Weather Sewer Line: Outfall 055 Construction and Design Professional Services Amendment No. 3
	Slide Number 19
	Slide Number 20
	ORDINANCE NO. 230965 (Held in Committee)�Milray Stoddard Storm Water Improvements/Flood Control Project
	Slide Number 22
	Slide Number 23
	ORDINANCE NO. 230975 (Committee Substitute / Held in Committee)�Todd Creek Land Acquisition
	Current Plant Site 
	Public Engagement 
	Environmental Concerns 
	Geotechnical Concerns 
	Delay Capital Improvement Plan Effects
	Slide Number 30
	Slide Number 31

